

GAHC010035062022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/1383/2022

MD. FARIZ UDDIN LASKAR AND ANR
S/O. LT. MOUR UDDIN LASKAR, VILL. AND P.O. KAZIDAHAR PT.I, DIST.
CACHAR, ASSAM.

2: SIRAJUL HOQUE

S/O. LT. NUR HUSSAIN
VILL. AND P.O. DHUNIAVETI
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF SSAM,
SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPTT., DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006.

2:THE SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE (BUDGET) DEPTT.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

3:THE DIRECTOR

SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019.

4:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS

CDC
CACHAR

SILCHAR
PIN-788001.

5:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS

NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782001

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. N H BARBHUIYA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, EDU

Linked Case : WP(C)/1789/2022

KHALILUR RAHMAN DEWAN
VILL-KOKILA MACHPARA
P.O.-KOKILA BAZAR
DIST-BONGAIGAON
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
FINANCE (BUDGET) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR

GUWAHATI-781006

3:THE DIRECTOR
SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM

KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019

4:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
B.D.C.
BONGAIGAON

PIN-783380

Advocate for : MR. N H BARBHUIYA
Advocate for : SC
SEC. EDU. appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/1837/2022

MOMTAZ BEGUM LASKAR
W/O- ROFIQUERE RAHMAN LASKAR
VILL. AND P.O. SATKARAKANDI PT.-I
DIST. CACHAR
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

2:THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
FINANCE (BUDGET) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.
3:THE DIRECTOR

SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019.
4:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
CDC

CACHAR
SILCHAR
PIN- 788001.

Advocate for : MR. N H BARBHUIYA
Advocate for : SC
SEC. EDU. appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR

26.06.2023

O R D E R

Heard Mr. N.H. Barbhuiya, learned counsel for the petitioners.

On request made by Mr. A. Chaliha, learned Standing Counsel, Finance Department, Government of Assam, list these matters again after the summer vacation.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant